D000031889 a
Data concentrator
DC450
Technical Data
Version: a
Date: 28.05.2010
Filename: D000031889_DC450_Technical_Data_EN.docx
Data concentrators

Phone: +41 41 935 6000
DC450 Type Designation
 A B C D E
A: PLC technology
P PLAN
L reserved
E reserved
G reserved
B: Interface to central system (fixed line)
0 none
P reserved
E Ethernet
F reserved
C: Interface to central system (RF interface)
0 none
G GSM / 2G / 2.5G
U reserved
D: Type of central system attached to the DC
0 open / not defined
A AIM
C reserved
J reserved
E: Open for future use
0 None